Read our latest blog: Stihl product recall
Machinery

Stihl product recall

Contact your local branch if you would like to clarify if you have one of these products.
Quality tests have revealed that the screw connections of the trimmer heads STIHL PolyCut 27-3 and STIHL PolyCut 47-3 may come loose in operation.
If the screw connections become loose, it is possible that moving parts will fly off. If these parts fly off, there will be a risk of injury to the user as well as to third parties.
Further usage of the trimmer heads must be stopped with immediate effect!
Please return the trimmer head to your local Stihl dealer immediately, you will be refunded the purchase price for this. We will of course also help you to choose a suitable replacement product.
We ask for your understanding for this precautionary measure. Please take this action in the interest of your own, and others’, safety.
Aug 29, 2019Share this post